HOPE

About The Center

The Los Angeles County Department of Mental Health (DMH) Roybal Family Mental Health Center (RFMHC) has served East Los Angeles area families for more than 25 years. It is named after Edward R. Roybal, a 1933 graduate of Roosevelt High School, and UCLA, who helped Hispanics organize politically on local and national levels. Mr. Roybal himself served on the Los Angeles City Council from 1949 to 1962. In 1963, he was the first Hispanic to be elected to the United States Congress since 1879. He served until retirement in 1993. Roybal Family Mental Health Center was part of the Roybal Comprehensive Health Center until moving to it's new location in the Centro Estrella Building, in 2002.

Services are provided by a trained, experienced, multi-disciplinary team that includes:

- Psychiatrists
- Psychologists
- Social Workers
- Registered Nurses
- Medical Case Workers
- Community Workers

WELLNESS

Language Capability

Roybal Staff is bilingual in Spanish and English.

Eligibility

Roybal Family Mental Health Center offers assessment and treatment services to children ages 0-18, and their families, who are in need of mental health services. Children eligible for services include those who have been through a traumatic event, and those who exhibit behavioral or emotional symptoms that interfere with their functioning at home and at school. Cal Works adult clients are also eligible for services. Roybal accepts MediCal, some Managed Care, and indigent clients.

Services Offered

- Assessment and Evaluation
- Individual Therapy
- Group Therapy
- Family Therapy
- Medication Evaluation and Management
- Full Service Partnership for Young Mothers (ages16-25) and Babies/Toddlers.
- Cal WORKs including individual therapy and groups
- LPS designed staff who can initiate 5585 and 5150 hospital holds in emergency situations.

RECOVERY

Hours of Operation

Monday - Wednesday	7 8 a.m 6:30 p.m.
Thursday	8 a.m 7:30 p.m.
Friday	8 a.m 5:30 p.m.
Saturday / Sunday	Closed

After Hours

DMH has a call-in ACCESS Service that operates 24-hours a day, seven days a week, including holidays. The center can be reached at (800) 854-7771

Roybal Family Mental Health Center is 2 blocks East of the 710 Freeway, at the corner of Dangler and Cesar E. Chavez. It is served by Metro line 68, which has a stop near the front door. RFMHC is within a half –mile of the new gold line light rail station.

Yolanda Hernandez-Lara, L.C.S.W Acting Program Head (323) 267-3411

Los Angeles County Department of Mental Health

COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS

Roybal Family Mental Health Centers provide services at the following schools in Services Area 7:

- Montebello High School
- La Merced Middle School
- LA Merced Elementary School
- Winter Gardens Elementary School

HOW TO FIND OUT IF WE ARE THE **RIGHT PLACE FOR YOU.**

Best time to walk in is from 8 a.m. to 1 p.m. Monday through Friday, or call during our business hours for additional information.

Programs Funded By:

Short Doyle/Medical Mental Health Services Act

Los Angeles County **Board of Supervisors**



Hilda L. Solis First District

Mark Ridley-Thomas Second District

> Sheila Kuehl Third District

> Janice Hahn Fourth District

Kathryn Barger Fifth District

Sachi A. Hamai Chief Executive Officer

http://dmh.lacounty.gov

Roybal Family Mental Health Center



4701 Cesar E Chavez, 2nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90022 (323) 267-3400



DFPARTMENT MENTAL HEALTH hope. recovery. wellbeing.

Jonathan E. Sherin, M.D., Ph.D. Director

Curley Bonds II, Chief Deputy **Director of Clinical Services**

Manuel Rosas, L.C.S.W., Service Area 7 Chief